USER MANUAL
Q-TECH
Q-P019 ELECTRIC AIRLESS SPRAY PUMP
CAUTION!
This manual contains
important warnings and information
PLEASE READ & KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
ISSUE DATE 31.05.2014

QP019-05 5 SCREW M4 x 8 4
QP019-06 6 COVER PLATE 30 x 45 x 1.5 1
QP019-07 7 SCREW M3 x 16 2
QP019-08 8 PRESSURE SWITCH 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 9 SCREW M5 x 15 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 10 PRESSURE ADJUSTOR KNOB 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 11 PRESSURE ADJUSTOR SCREW 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 12 SLEEVE 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 13 SOCKET SET SCREW M4 x 4 2
INC. IN PCA KIT 14 ADJUSTOR SLEEVE 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 15 INTERNAL CIRCLIP IS-17 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 16 SPRING TH14-040 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 17 PRESSURE PISTON 1
QP019-PCA PCA KIT PRESSURE CONTROL ASSY.  9 - 17 & 82 1
INCLUDES PARTS;
QP019-18 18 BALL BEARING 6200-ZZ 1
QP019-19 19 INTERNAL CIRCLIP IR-28 2
QP019-20 20 CONNECTING ROD 1
QP019-21 21 NEEDLE BEARING TLA2212 1
QP019-22 22 CRANK SPINDLE 4.5mm 1
QP019-23 23 PARALLEL KEY 5 x 5 x 10 1
QP019-24 24 CRANK GEAR M1.0 x 86T 1
QP019-25 25 BALL BEARING 6000-ZZ 1
QP019-26A 26A MOTOR UNIT 110V 1
QP019-26B 26B MOTOR UNIT 220V 1
QP019-27 27 CARBON BRUSH 7 x 11 2
QP019-28 28 BRUSH CAP 2
QP019-29 29 FUSE PLATE 1
QP019-30A 30A FUSE  110V 1
QP019-30B 30B FUSE 220V 1
QP019-31 31 SCREW M4 x 12 4
QP019-32 32 SWITCH PLATE 1
QP019-33 33 POWER SWITCH 1
QP019-34 34 MOTOR HOUSING-RIGHT 1
QP019-35 35 CABLE GLAND SB8R-3 1
QP019-36A 36A ELECTRONICS BOX 110v 1
QP019-36B 36B ELECTRONICS BOX 220v 1
QP019-37 37 SCREW M4 x 14 4
QP019-38 38 MOTOR HOUSING-LEFT 1
QP019-39 39 SCREW M4 x 35 6
QP019-40 40 SCREW M4 x 30 2
QP019-41 41 SCREW M5 x 25 2
www.aristospray.com 23
QP019 PARTS LIST
Q-TECH PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
QP019-42 42 SOCKET CAP SCREW M5 x 25 4
QP019-43 43 GUIDE CYLINDER Ø26 x Ø32 x 30 1
QP019-44 44 RETAINING RING IR-32 1
QP019-45 45 DRIVE PISTON 1
QP019-46 46 WRIST PIN-ROD Ø10 x 23.5 1
QP019-47 47 PACKING NUT 1
QP00031 48 SEAL SEAT 1
QP00030 49 O-RING S-31.5 1
QP00112 50 O-RING Ø31.2 x Ø35.1 x 1.8 1
QP00016 51 CHECK BALL & PISTON PACKING 1
QP00021 52 DISC SPRING 3
QP019-53 53 DISPLACEMENT PISTON 1
QP00023 54 BALL SEAT-SMALL Ø4 x Ø13.8 x 4 1
QP00098 55 O-RING 1
QP00022 56 BALL SEAT FASTENER M16 x P1.0 1
QP00020 57 PACKING SPACER 1
QP019-58 58 PUMP BODY 1
QP019-59 59 PRESSURE ACTUATOR 1
F2100 60 OUTPUT NIPPLE PT 1/4" x 1/4"-19PF 1
QP019-61 61 SOCKET PRESSURE PLUG PT 1/4" 1
QP00013 62 PRIMING VALVE 1
QP000014 63 DRAIN TUBE PT1/8" x 0.92M 1
QP019-64 64 FLAT WASHER 1/4" x Ø10 x 1 4
QP019-65 65 SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 110 4
QP019-66 66 SPACER Ø25.5 x Ø38 x 7 1
QP019-67 67 INNER SPACER Ø22 x Ø32 x 9 1
QP00008 68 BALL GUIDE 1
QP019-69 69 BALL SEAT Ø9 x Ø20 x 5 1
QP019-70 70 GLAND NUT 1
QP019-71 71 HOSE CLIP 1
QP019-72 72 O-RING Ø2.4 x Ø19.8 x Ø24.6 2
QP019-73 73 SUCTION HOSE 1
QF0535015B 74 INLET STRAINER 20 1
QP019-75 75 SOCKET CAP SCREW M8 x 35 4
QP019-76 76 FRAME 1
QP019-77 77 FRAME 1
QP019-78 78 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
61475EETD 79 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 7.5M 3300 PSI 1/4"-19UNF 3
QP019-80 80 TUBE HOLDER Ø11 x Ø22 1
INC. IN PCA KIT 82 PRESSURE ADJUSTOR GRIP 1
QP0093A 83 PACKING NUT TOMMY BAR 1
QP019-85 85 SPACER Ø10 x Ø15 x 2 1
Aristospray UK
London
Granville House
Wallingford Road